MEETING
THE DEMANDS
OF TODAY’S FIRE
ENGINEERING
SYSTEMS
FIRE RESISTANT CABLES

integrity during and after exposure to a fire for a time period of
at least 180 minutes. Cables which fulfil the requirements of this
test are marked with ”FE180“ after their type designation.
There is no obligation to test the cable for functional integrity
beyond the designated period.
Remark:
This test is not equivalent to the test for extended
functional integrity (System Circuit
Integrity) in accordance with DIN 4102-12
Test of
circuit integrity
(fire and water)
- BS 6387 (cat. W) (650°C, 3A)
Test of circuit integrity
Test of circuit integrity
(fire only)
- IEC 60331-11/-21/-23/-25 (>750°C)
- BS 6387 (cat. C) (950°C)
- VDE 0472-814 (>750°C)
- VdS 3423 (>830°C, 3A)
- EN 50200 Annex E (>830°C, 2A)
(fire and mechanical shock)
- IEC 60331-1/-2 (>830°C, 2A)
- EN 50200 (PH) (>830°C, 2A)
- EN 50362 (> 830°C, 2A)
- BS 6387 (cat. Z) (950°C, 3A)
Test of System Circuit Integrity
of electrical cable installations
This standard describes the requirements and the actions to
achieve enhanced circuit integrity of the complete electrical
cable installation in the event of fire.
While the circuit integrity test (FE/PH) is only for single
cables, in this test cables are tested together and in connec-
tion with practical fixing systems.
It is important to note that there is no connection between
the two standards, circuit integrity (FE/PH) and enhanced or
System Circuit Integrity (E).
Better than any other standard!
Standards
- DIN 4102 part 12 (E30-E90)
- NBN 713-020 (Rf 1, Rf 11/2)
This test (E30-E90) is the only worldwide standard for guaranteeing the functional integrity
of the complete electrical cable installation, including the fixing components, under normal
operating conditions.
TESTING OF FACILITIES
Fire Resistant Cables
Mica/XLPE Insulation / Overall Screen
Solid & Stranded conductor
APPLICATIONS
Fire resistant cables are primarily intended for use in fire detection and fire alarm
systems, emergency lighting circuits or if cables need to properly operate when fire
resistance improvement is required.
Typical applications are:
BS 5839-1 for enhanced fire resistant cables in fire detection and fire alarm systems for
building
BS 5839-8 for voice alarm systems
BS 5839-9 for emergency voice communication systems.
BS 5266-1 for emergency lighting of premises
BS 8519 for fire-resistant control cable systems for life safety and fire-fighting applica-
tion - Category 2
Standard Cable 300/500 V
BS 5839-1:2013 Clause 26.2e
BS EN 50200:2015 (PH 120)
830°C fire and mechanical shocks
BS 8434-2:2003 +A2:2009 930°C - 120 min. (60 min.
fire and mechanical shocks + 60 min. fire mechanical
shocks and water spray)
BS 6387:2013
Cat. C fire @ 950°C - 180 min